

PRESS RELEASE

Distribution Date: September 4, 2007

For further information, please contact:

David W. Pijor, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Administrative Offices TCI Building, 5554 Port Royal Road, Springfield, Va. 22151

Telephone: 703-385-8008

Fairfax, Virginia

First Virginia Community Bank (I. O.) State Charter Approved

David W. Pijor, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of First Virginia Community Bank, in organization, announced the Virginia State Corporation Commission, Bureau of Financial Institutions, has approved the organization's application and has granted a certificate of authority to conduct the business of a bank. "We are very pleased to achieve this important milestone towards our planned opening in the fourth quarter 2007. The regulatory approval process continues on track with the FDIC and Federal Reserve System. We are assembling an outstanding team of talented and committed community bankers and have begun our business calling program to shareholders and other members of our business community. While we can not accept deposits until we open, an integral part of our business model is to have our shareholders actively involved in the growth of their bank. That includes not only banking with us, but also seeking the referrals of their friends, colleagues and family members to First Virginia Community Bank." Mark Riley, President and Chief Operating Officer of the Bank added: "The response to the calling program has been overwhelming. Now is a great time to start a bank."

First Virginia Community Bank (I.O.) is a Fairfax, Virginia headquartered state chartered bank, currently in organization. First Virginia Community Bank (I.O.) raised \$23 million in capital earlier in 2007 and anticipates opening in the fourth quarter 2007, subject to final regulatory approval. The first office is currently under construction at 11325 Random Hills Road, Fairfax, Virginia, 22030.

For further information, please contact Mr. Pijor at 703-385-8008.